DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, April 21, 2020

1:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV's webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Attendance:

Meeting Started At:

I. MINUTES

2020-0437 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the April 7, 2020 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Incentives Policy: Review, Preliminary Discussions with Committee

III. DISCUSSION

Summer Youth Programs

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

<u>2020-0388</u>	Commission District(s): All
	2020 CDBG Youth Set-Aside Fund for Summer Voucher Program

2019-3522 Commission District(s): All Districts

An Ordinance by the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Set Requirements for the Construction of New Educational Facilities within the County in the Building Code of DeKalb County Chapter 7 Article II

Section 7-55

<u>2020-0303</u> Commission District(s): 5 & 7

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 7142 South Goddard Road, Lithonia, GA 30038.

New Agenda Items:

<u>2020-0380</u> Commission District(s): 5 & 7

LB - Invitation No. 19-101195 Construction of East DeKalb Community and Senior Center at Bruce Street: for use by the Department of Community Development (CD). Consists of the construction of the new Districts 5 & 7 East DeKalb community and senior center facility located at 2449 Bruce Street, Lithonia, GA 30058. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Diversified Construction of Georgia, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,498,993.50.

Meeting	Ende	l At:
---------	------	-------

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC